L18000094332

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL			
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			

Office Use Only



900311750469

04/11/18--01015--025 **130.00



(p)

D O'KEEFE APR 18 2018

ATTORNEYS AT LAW





*ROBERT D. W. LANDON, II JEREMY P. LEATHE MARCOS P. MARTINEZ THOMAS J. MATKOV WILLIAM T. MCIR ALFRED J. STASHIS, JR ROBERT A. WHITE

ATWOOD DUNWODY (1912-1986)

Please reply to Miami Office e-mail: cmarquez@dwl-law.com

April 9, 2018

Via FedEx

New Filing Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

RE: DSHAZ LLC

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find the following documents for filing with the Florida Department of State:

- 1. Articles of Organization of DSHAZ LLC:
- 2. Completed cover letter;
- 3. Firm check payable to Florida Department of State in the total amount of \$130.00 representing the filing fee for the Articles of Organization and Registered Agent Designation (\$125.00) and the cost for the Certificate of Status (\$5.00); and a
- 4. Stamped, self-addressed return envelope.

The e-mail address to be associated with this LLC is nchrystal@dwl-law.com

Please file these documents with the Secretary of State and return of the Certificate of Status in the return envelope we have enclosed for your convenience.

MIAMI 550 Biltmore Way Suite 810 Coral Gables, Florida 33134 Telephone 305 / 529-1500 Fax 305 / 529-8855

NAPLES 4001 Tamiami Trail North Suite 200 Naples, Florida 34103 Telephone 239 / 263-5885 Fax 239 / 262-1442 PALM BEACH Plaza Center, Suite 501 249 Royal Palm Way Palm Beach, Florida 33480 Telephone 561 / 655-2120 Fax 561 / 655-2168 Florida Department of State
Department of Corporations
April 9, 2018
Page 2

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (305) 529-1500 or by e-mail at cmarquez@dwl-law.com.

Sincerely,

Florida)Registered Paralega

/csm

Enclosures

cc: Neil R. Chrystal, Esq. (w/o encls)
m:\planning\i-m\miller, john\ep docs\\tr-fl dept state 2018 04 09.doc

COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing Section Division of Corporations		
SUBJE	DSHAZ LLC		
SUBJE	Name of Limited Liability Company		
The enc	enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.		
Please r	se return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:		
	Neil R. Chrystal, Esq.		
	Name of Person	··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Dunwody White & Landon, PA		
	Firm/Company		
	550 Biltmore Way, #810		
	Address Coral Gables, FL 33134		
City/State and Zip Code nchrystal@dwl-law.com			
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)			
For further information concerning this matter, please call:			
	Cynthia Marquez, FRP 305 529-1500		
	Name of Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number	_	
Enclose	losed is a check for the following amount:		
	5.00 Filing Fee & S130.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) \$160.0 Certified Copy	0 Filing Fee, cate of Status & ed Copy al copy is enclosed)	
	Mailing AddressStreet AddressNew Filing SectionNew Filing SectionDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsP.O. Box 6327Clifton BuildingTallahassee, FL 323142661 Executive Center CircleTallahassee, FL 32301		

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF DSHAZ LLC



FIRST:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is DSHAZ LLC.

SECOND: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is 11030 SW 60th Avenue, Pinecrest, FL 33156.

THIRD:

The name and street address of the Registered Agent are as follows:

Neil R. Chrystal, Esq. Dunwody White & Landon, P.A. 550 Biltmore Way, Suite 810 Coral Gables, FL 33134

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for this Limited Liability Company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605. F.S.

Neil R. Chrystal

FOURTH: The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by a Manager and the name and address of the Manager are as follows:

MGR John A. Miller 11030 SW 60th Avenue Pinecrest, FL 33156

In accordance with §605,0203(1)(b), F.S., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree follows as provided for in §817.155, F.S.

JOHN A. MILLER, as a Member

DIANE G. MILLER, as a Member

Date: 3/28 ,2018

Date: 3/28, 2018

m/planning\i-m\mfller, john\ep does\lle articles of org.doex